

FILED
04-01-2022
CLERK OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS
DISTRICT III

Case No. 2020AP0007-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,
Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

KALLIE M. GAJEWSKI,
Defendant-Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM A JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION
ENTERED IN THE MARATHON COUNTY CIRCUIT
COURT, THE HONORABLE MICHAEL K. MORAN,
PRESIDING

**SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF
PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT**

JOSHUA L. KAUL
Attorney General of Wisconsin

MICHAEL C. SANDERS
Assistant Attorney General
State Bar #1030550

Attorneys for Plaintiff-Respondent

Wisconsin Department of Justice
Post Office Box 7857
Madison, Wisconsin 53707-7857
(608) 266-0284
(608) 294-2907 (Fax)
sandersmc@doj.state.wi.us

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION 5

ARGUMENT 6

 A. There was probable cause to arrest Gajewski for operating a motor vehicle while under the influence of an intoxicant and for obstructing an officer. 6

 B. Under the collective knowledge doctrine, information known to each officer can be imputed to the other officer. 7

 C. There was probable cause of OWI—which can be a jailable or non-jailable offense, and obstruction of an officer—which is a jailable offense..... 12

 D. Even if the arrest was unlawful because officers went onto Gajewski’s porch, evidence gathered outside of her home need not be suppressed..... 13

CONCLUSION..... 16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Illinois v. Andreas</i> , 463 U.S. 765, 103 S. Ct. 3319 (1983)	8
<i>New York v. Harris</i> , 495 U.S. 14 (1990)	5, 13, 15
<i>Payton v. New York</i> , 445 U.S. 573 (1980)	13
<i>State v. Felix</i> , 2012 WI 36, 339 Wis. 2d 670, 811 N.W.2d 775	5, <i>passim</i>
<i>State v. Lange</i> , 2009 WI 49, 317 Wis. 2d 383, 766 N.W.2d 551	7
<i>State v. Mabra</i> , 61 Wis. 2d 613, 213 N.W.2d 545 (1974)	8, 9, 11
<i>State v. McGinnis</i> , No. 2018AP1388-CR, slip op. (Wis. Ct. App. Oct. 8, 2019) (unpublished)	14, 15
<i>State v. Pickens</i> , 2010 WI App 5, 323 Wis. 2d 226, 779 N.W.2d 1	8, 9, 11
<i>State v. Schiewe</i> , No. 2012AP2767-CR, slip op. (Wis. Ct. App. Oct. 24, 2013) (unpublished)	14
<i>Tangwell v. Stuckey</i> , 135 F.3d 510 (7th Cir. 1998)	9
<i>United States v. Bernard</i> , 623 F.2d 551 (9th Cir. 1979)	10
<i>United States v. Bertrand</i> , 926 F.2d 838 (9th Cir. 1991)	10
<i>United States v. Edwards</i> , 885 F.2d 377 (7th Cir. 1989)	10
<i>United States v. Eymann</i> , 962 F.3d 273 (7th Cir. 2020)	8

<i>United States v. Gillette</i> , 245 F.3d 1032 (8th Cir.2001)	8, 10
<i>United States v. Gonzales</i> , 220 F.3d 922 (8th Cir. 2000)	9
<i>United States v. Nafzger</i> , 974 F.2d 906 (7th Cir. 1992)	10
<i>United States v. Ramirez</i> , 473 F.3d 1026 (9th Cir. 2007)	10
<i>United States v. Shareef</i> , 100 F.3d 1491 (10th Cir. 1996)	10, 11
<i>United States v. Terry</i> , 400 F.3d 575 (8th Cir. 2005)	8, 9, 10
<i>West v. State</i> , 74 Wis. 2d 390, 246 N.W.2d 675 (1976)	6
<i>Whiteley v. Warden</i> , 401 U.S. 560 (1971)	8

Statutes

Wis. Stat. § 345.22	6
Wis. Stat. § 346.63	14
Wis. Stat. § 809.23(3)(b)	14
Wis. Stat. § 946.41(1)	7
Wis. Stat. § 946.41(2)(a)	7
Wis. Stat. § 961.41	7
Wis. Stat. § 968.07(1)(d)	6
